BOARD OF FINANCE MEETING

RICHARD H. SMITH TOWN HALL

XX Regular Meeting Special Meeting
Date: January 27, 2026 Time: 7:00 PM
AGENDA:

1. Call to Order.

2. Approve minutes from regular meeting held on January 6, 2026.

10.

1.

12.

13

Audience of Citizens — Any business to come before the Board.
Treasurer’s Report.
Recommendations of Selectmen and Action on Recommendations.
Update on anticipated 2026 financing.

a. Capital cash forecast update

b. Firehouse Status
BOE Supervisory Budget meeting briefing
Update WPCA Financial Support
Update on timing of FY 2024-25 year-end budget financials.
26/27 BOF Schedule & Budget Process
Review of FY 2025-26 budget.

Other business.

. Adjournment.
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